
2—Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, July 1,1978

Lancaster
Market
Lancaster, Pa.

Monday, June 26,1978
CattleCalves Hogs Sheep

Today
1252 107 976 81

Last Monday
1337

LastYear
191 830 120

- 1879 134 1064 93
Monday’sAuction

1250 120 949 83
Last Monday’sAuction

1243 152 897 156
CATTLE: Compared to

last Wednesday slaughter
steers 1.00-1.25 lower;
Slaughter heifers 50-1.00
lower; Bullocks steady to
firm; Bulls steady to 50
lower; Cows 1.00-1.50lower.

SLAUGHTER STEERS;
High-Choice and Prime 3-4
1150-1375 lbs. 53.00-54.75, one
lot 4-51410 lbs. 51.35; Choice
2-4 1000-1375 lbs. 51.85-53.85;
high-Good and low-Choice 2-
3 49.0052.50; Good 2-3 48.50
52.00; Standard and Good 1-2
Holsteins45.75-50.75.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS;
Few Choice 2-3 875-1050 lbs.
50.5052.75; Good 850-1025
lbs. 46.5050.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 39.25-40.50,
few 40.50-41.00; Cutter 1-2
28.0059.50; Canner and low-
Cutter 34.50-38.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1275 lbs. 49.50-51.75, couple
54.0055.10; Good 1000-1250
lbs. 46.00-49.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1750 lbs. 48.5051.00, few
51.0051.75; yield grade 2 975-
1250 lbs. 45.50-49.00, few
43.50-45.50.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
2.005.00higher.

VEALERS: One lot Prime
280 lbs. 101.00; few Prime
250-300 lbs. 80.00-85.00;
Choice 160-285 lbs. 75.00
82.00. 120-160 lbs. 67.00-75.00;
high-Good and low-Choice
120-280 lbs. 62.00-75.00,90-110
lbs. 58.0065.00, few 70-90 lbs.
56.0062.00.

SHEEP: Spring Lambs
2.00- lower; Slaughter
Ewes mostly steady.

SPRING LAMBS; Few
Choice 70-85 lbs. 57.00-58.00;
Good and Choice 55-90 lbs.
50.00-

SLAUGHTER EWES:
Utility andGood 15.00-24.00.

Vintage
Livestock

Vintage, Pa.
Tuesday, June 27,1978

Cattle Calves Sheep
Today 1117 542 38
Last WeekllOQ 608 26
Last Year 1640 573 62

CATTLE: Compared to
last Tuesday, slaughter
steers mostly 2.00 lower,
instance 3.00 lower; cows 50-
LOO lower, instances 1.50
lower; Bullocks not fully
tested; bulls 50-1.00 lower.
Supply included 69 per cent
slaughter steers and 21 per
cent cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High-choice and Prime 3-4
1075-1325 lbs. 54.0055.85, six
head 56.00-56.75; Choice
mainly 2 1050-1325 lbs. 54.50
55.75; Choice 2-4 950-1300 lbs.
52.0054.25, few 54.25-55.00;
highGood and low-Choice 2-3
50.75-52.50; Good 2-3 48.25-
51.75; Standard 1-2 45.00
49.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Few Choice 2-3 875-1050 lbs.
49.25-51.75; Good 2-3 8501050
lbs. 44.75-49.50.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 39.0041.50,
few 41.5042.60; Cutter 1-2
37.5039.00, few 39.5040.00;
Canner and low-Cutter 34.50
37.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
11001850 lbs. 47.5048.75,
individual 51.75; yeild grade
210001350 lbs. 44.0047.00.
- VEAL CALVES: Vealers
fully steady, instances 3.00
higher on 70110 lbs. Supply
included 320 in gradedsale of
which 43 per cent sold to
return tofarm.

VEALERS: Choice 160300
lbs. 71.0078.00, couple 78.00
82.00; Choice 115-160 lbs.
67.0075.00; high-Good and
low-Choice 120260 lbs. 65.00
75.00, 90110 lbs. 59.0068.00,
few 7090lbs. 50.0060.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
25 head 90115 lbs. Holstein
Heifers 91.0096.00, one lot 80
85 lbs. 76.00; 80 head 100115
lbs. Holstein Bulls 75.50
78.50, 15 head 120125 lbs.
69.00.

Lancaster
Auction
Lancaster, Pa.

Wednesday, June28,1978
CattleCalves Hogs Sheep

Today
1150 76 1247 35

Last Wednesday
1462

Last Year
1487 57 845 33

Wednesday’s Auction

100 706 51

1203 78 1358 31
Last Wednesday’s Auction

1510 100 728 51
CATTLE: Compared to

Monday, Slaughter Steers
1.00-1.50 higher; Slaughter
Heifers steady; Cows 50-1.00
higher; Bullocks not fully
tested; Bulls 1.00-2.00lower.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High-Choice and Prime 3-4
1075-1325 lbs. 54.75-56.35,
couple lots' 56.75-56.85;
Choice 2-4 975-1350 lbs. 52.75-
55.25, few 55.25-56.00; high-
Good and low-Choice 2-3
51.75-53.00; Good 49.25-51.75,
few standard 1-246.00-49.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 825-1000 lbs. 49.35-
51.00, few 51.00-52.25; Good
850-975 lbs. 43.35-46.50.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3 39.75-41.25,
few 41.25-41.75; Cutter 1-2
38.50-40.00; Canner and low-
Cutter 34.50-37.50.

BULLOCKS; Few Good
1000-1250lbs. 46.50-48.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1800 lbs. 47.00-49.00,
individual 2000 lbs. 51.00;
yield grade2 44.50-47.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
steady.

VEALERS: Choice 165-260
lbs. 75.00-80.00, 120-160 lbs.
70.00-75.00; high-Good and
low-Choice 120-220 lbs. 68.00-
75.00.90-110 lbs. 60.00-68.00.

SHEEP: Spring Lambs
2.004.00lower

SPRING LAMBS: Good
and Choice 70-90 lbs. 52.00-
56.00; Good 35-60 lbs. 38.00-
45.00.

SHEEP: Small supply
spring lambs 8.00-12.00
lower.

SPRING LAMBS: Good
and Choice 40-105 lbs. 40.00-
47.00.

NEXT FEEDS) PB SALE - ILV 11.1978
Equipped To Receive Your livestock -

24 Hours A Day, 365 Days A Year.

PRIVATE TREATY DAILY

(MASTER STOCKYARDS, INC.
(717)394-2611

Livestock moHcet an
New Holland

Livestock
NewHolland,Pa.

Thursday, June29,1978
CattleCalves Sheep

Today 1235 414 28
Last Weekl773 529 40
Last Year 1337 580 19

CATTLE: Trend not
comparable because market
not reported last Thursday.
Slaughter Steers sold higher
to an active demand; Cows
fully steady with this week’s
trend; Bulls and Bullocks
steady with this week’s
decline.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High-Choice and Prime 34
1100-1375 lbs. 55.50-57.00, few
57.00, few 57.00-57.25; Choice
mainly 2 1050-1325 lbs. 55.50-
56.25; Choice 24 975-1350 lbs.
53.00-55.50, few 55.50-56.00;
high-Good and low-Choice 2-
3 51.50-54.00; Good 2-3 48.50-
52.50; Standard 1-2 44.75-
50.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 875-1075 lbs. 51.50-
54.00, few head 54.00-56.25;
Good 2-3 850-1050 lbs. 46.75-
50.00.

COWS: Utility and
Commerical 1-3 39.7541.50,
several 41.5042.75; Cutter 1-
2 38.0049.25; Canner and
low-Cutter35.00-37.50.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1000-
1275 lbs. 47.5048.50, few
48.50-50.25; Good 1000-1250
lbs. 45.5047.75.

Lancaster
Weekly

Friday, June30,1978
Cattle Calves

This Week 5200 1150
Last Week 6055 1429
Last Year 6893 1369

CATTLE: Slaughter
steers opened the week
generally steady with the
previous week’s close, with
closing sales 1.00-2.00
higher; slaughter heifers
steady to 1.00 higher; cows
steady to 1.00 lower; bulls
and bullocks 50-1.00 lower,
instances 2.00 lower on bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
High-choice and prime 3-4
1075-1375 lbs. 54.00-57.00, few
late 57.00-57.25; Choice 24
975-1350 lbs. 53.00-55.50, few
55.50-56.00; higb-Good and
low-Choice 2-3 51.50-54.00;
Good 2-3 48.50-52.50; stan-
dard 1-245.00-50.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 850-1050 lbs. 50.50-
54.00, few head 54.50-56.25;
few Choice 2-3 800-875 lbs.
49.25-50.00; Good 2-3 850-1000
lbs. 44.7549.50.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 1-3” 39.5041.50,-
few 41.5042.75; Cutter 1-2
38.0040.25; Canner and low-
cutter34.50-37.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1750 lbs. 47.2548.50, few
48.5049.50; yield grade 2
1000-1250lbs. 44.0047.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1
1100-1400 lbs. 47.0049.00, few
mainly early partof week 50-
1.75, yield grade 2 975-1300
lbs. 44.0047.50.

VEAL CALVES: Demand
fair for Choice 170-300 lbs.
Vealers with demand good
for 90-130 lbs. with large
share 95-110 lbs. sold to
return tofarm.

VEALERS: Choice 170-280
lbs. 68.00-87.00; Choice 120
170 lbs. 68.00-76.00; Tugh-
Good and low-Choice 120-260
lbs. 65.00-75.00, 90-110 Ibs.-
47.00-64.00, few 90-110 lbs.
34 da in nn

RETURNED TO FARM:
Bulk 90-110 lbs. Holstein
Bulls 71.00-81.00, few 63.00
70.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers
uneven, Choice and Prime
steady to weak; Good and
Choice 90-120 lbs. 3.00-5.00
higher.

VEALERS: One lotPrime
280 lbs. 101.00; Prime 250-300
lbs. 80.00-85.00; Choice 170-
280 lbs. 68.00-80.00, few 80.00-
82.00, 120-160 lbs. 67.00-76.00;
high-Good and low-Choice
120-260 lbs. 62.00-75.00,90-110
lbs. 47.0065.00, few 65-90 lbs.
39.0047.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
25 head 90115 lbs. Holstein

SHEEP: Supply mainly
Choice 40-90 lbs. Spnng
Lambs selling at 52.0058.00,
few Utility and Good
Slaughter Ewes 17.0024.00.

VINTAGE SALES
m/ STABLES, INC.
VM' BULLS, STEERS,

BUTCHER COWS,
LAMBS AND VEAL CALVES

SOLD ON COMMISSION

SKLE EVERY TUESDAY 11 AJB.
HOG SALES

WEEKLY -WEB, ft SAT. 9 AJi
EVERY THURSDAY -1230 Pit

HAY & STRAW SALE
Get calves in early for grading & weighing No

weight loss
FOR MARKETING INFORMATION
PHONE AREA CODE 717-768-8204

Home Phone 215-458-5060
L Robert Frame, Manager

Box LOO Paradise PA
10 miles East of Lancaster on Rt 30

| B& R CATTLE CO. )
X WashingtonBoro, PA Z
I 17582 If Office Phone: ~

| (717) 872-5491 |
| Specializing In I
I Stockers & Feeders |
I JOHN BOWMAN I
I Ph: (717) 653-5728 |I RON RANCH \
A Ph; (717) 656-9849 |

auction news
Beef club

contest
held

I

YORK - The York County
4-H Baby Beef Club held
their June meeting at the
home of Mr. and Mrs
Richard Dennis. A fitting
demonstration was given by
Don Sunday and
showmanship contest for the
beef members followed
Judges for the event were
Don Sunday and Bill
Halloway.

Winners in the contest
were: 14 years and olderjj
first, Brenda Walters, arif
second, Christine Sunday; m
the first class. In the second
class, TimBeck placed first,
and Emily Livingston was
second.

In the 13 years and under
first class, Christine Shine
was named first and Tun
Kinsley was second. In the
second class, Tammy !
Eisenhouer was first, and ;

JulieMyers second. I
First year member class \

was won by Jimmy Town- j
send in the first class, with J
Patty Lehigh named second <

Pat Anderson was first in the \
second class, with Wilbur ;

Delp second. |
Trophies for each class j

were donated by the Dennis j
family. Winners of the -

trophies were Brenda !
Walters, Christine Shined
and Jimmy Townsend.

Heifers 91.00-96.00, one lot SO-
-85 lbs. 78.00; bulls 90-115 lbs
Holstein Heifers 71.00-81.00,
few 63,00-70.00, 25 head 120
125 lbs. 69.00.

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.

1 mile East of
Fredericksburg
alongRoute 22

PHONE:
JONESTOWN

865-2881
Sale very Tuesday at

1.30 P.M starting with
feeder cattle and pigs.

NEW HOUAND The Action Auction

AUCTIONS make the difference in
marketing livestock!

NEW HOLLAND makesthe difference
in auctions!

MONDAY'S AUCTION:
800AM - Fat Hogs

1000 AM - Horse Sale
11 00 A M - Hay, Straw & Ear Corn
130 P M • Fat Steers, Bulls, Cows & Veal

WEDNESDAY'S AUCTION:
1200 Noon - Hay, Straw S Ear Corn
1200 Noon - Dairy Sale

1 00 P M - Feeder Pig Sale
THURSDAY'S AUCTION:

1100AM - Beef Sale
Order ofSale Bulls, Fat Steers, Cows, Veal
4-30 PM - CalfSale

NEW HOLLAND SALE STABLES INC.
New Holland, PA

Abram W. Diffenbach, Manager Phone: 717-354-4341


